

## THE NASHUA HISTORICAL SOCIETY 5 ABBOTT STREET, NASHUA, NH 03064 (603) 883-0015 FAX: (603) 889-8515

The Abbot-Spalding House Museum 1 Nashville Street/1 Abbot Square

The Florence H. Speare Memorial Museum 5 Abbott Street

## The Nashua Historical Society Application Instructions for the 2024 Edmund M. Keefe Memorial Scholarship for Nashua Residents

## **Eligibility**

- 1. Applicant must be a Nashua resident and a graduating high school senior.
- 2. Applicant must be planning on enrolling in a degree program at an institution of higher education (technical school, college or university). It is preferred that the applicant have an interest in history or related field, but not required.

## Procedure

- 1. Applicant must complete the scholarship application. The link for the application form is <a href="https://www.nashuahistoricalsociety.org/scholarships">https://www.nashuahistoricalsociety.org/scholarships</a>. The application can be submitted through the website or by mailing or dropping it off at The Nashua Historical Society, 5 Abbott Street, Nashua, New Hampshire 03064. There is a mail slot in the front door of The Nashua Historical Society that can be used if the Society is closed.
- 2. Applicant needs to request that their **high school forward a transcript of grades** and **class rank**, if the class rank is available.
- 3. Applicant must provide one letter of recommendation from a school faculty member.
- 4. The transcript and letter of recommendation can be submitted by email to <a href="mailto:nashuahistorical@comcast.net">nashuahistorical@comcast.net</a> or mailed or dropped off at The Nashua Historical Society, 5 Abbott Street, Nashua, New Hampshire 03064. There is a mail slot in the front door of The Nashua Historical Society that can be used if the Society is closed.
- 5. The deadline for submitting all information has been extended to Wednesday, May 8, 2024. Applications and materials received after that date will not be considered.

"Preserving the Past for the Future"
The Nashua Historical Society is a non-profit corporation
E-mail: <a href="mailto:nashuahistorical@comcast.net">nashuahistorical@comcast.net</a>
Website: www.nashuahistoricalsociety.org